

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 251 of 2024

Smt. Mona Yadav **Versus** Vijay Yadav

31.07.2024	<p>Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the default No. 1 has been removed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>With respect to default No. 2, he prays for and is granted three days' time to remove the same.</p> <p>List this case after removal of the default No. 2.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>