

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 251 of 2024****SMT. MONA YADAV *versus* VIJAY YADAV****Order Sheet**

08/08/2024	Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for the appellant. Heard on Admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee. P.F. as per rules. Call for the record of the trial Court. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------	---